

SQUAXIN ISLAND

Route 1, Box 257 Shelton, Washington 98584 Phone 426-9781

Calvin J. Peters — Chairman Bryan A. Johnson — Vice Chairman Michael Peters — Secretary

David Lopeman — Treasurer Michael Krise — Councilman Florence Sigo — Tribal Historian

RESOLUTION NO. 79- 744 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is authorized to provide court services in support of Tribal laws; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Emergency Court Procedures Ordinance calls for the appointment of a Court Administrator to oversee the operation of the court system and to administer funds appropriated by the Tribal Council for the court's operation, Ordinance, \$1(8); and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is concerned that a person of sufficient experience and wisdom be appointed to fill this important position;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby appoints Frank Parker, Tribal member, as Court Adminstrator, and instructs Mr. Parker to fulfill the aforementioned duties of that office as well as others the Tribal Council may in the future add to it.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 9th day of February, 1950, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 3 for,

Vo lean &

O_against.

Calvin J. Peters, Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

ike Peters. Secretary

Bryan A. Johnson, Vice-Chairman